
NEW HAMPSHIRE LABORATORY-CONFIRMED COVID-19 CASES
Health Outcomes Infections

Current Cumulative
Hospitalizations

Current Cumulative
Intensive Care Unit

Current Cumulative
Recovered and
Off Isolation Deaths

Persons 3,221 109,716 141 1,731 n/a 513 105,065 1,430

Persons with COVID-19
Infections

Persons % of Total
Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total
Deaths

Persons % of Total
Healthcare Workers* 0.7%105.0%865.2%5,682

Long-Term Care Settings** 65.1%93118.9%3286.3%6,858

Sex
Female
Male
Unknown
Grand Total

0.1%
50.9%
49.0%

1,430
2
728
700

0.1%
56.2%
43.8%

1,731
1
972
758

1.1%
48.4%
50.4%

109,716
1,244
53,124
55,348

Age Group (in Years)
0 - 9
10 - 19
20 - 29
30 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 - 69
70 - 79
80 +
Unknown
Grand Total

0.0%
61.2%
24.2%
10.3%
2.7%
1.0%
0.5%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

1,430
0
875
346
147
39
15
7
1
0
0

0.0%
23.2%
24.3%
22.5%
14.2%
7.5%
4.3%
2.4%
0.8%
0.9%

1,731
0
401
420
389
245
130
75
41
14
16

0.1%
3.8%
4.8%
9.8%
15.1%
13.1%
14.9%
19.9%
12.4%
6.0%

109,716
67
4,203
5,301
10,753
16,526
14,408
16,358
21,837
13,651
6,612

Test Type
Antigen Positive
PCR Positive
Grand Total

79.2%
20.8%

1,430
1,132
298

83.5%
16.5%

1,731
1,445
286

67.4%
32.6%

109,716
73,895
35,821

Race / Ethnicity
% of NH
Population
****

Infections

Persons % of Total

Hospitalizations

Persons % of Total

Deaths

Persons % of Total
White**
Hispanic or Latino*
Black or African American**
Other***
Asian**
Grand Total

1.0%
1.4%
1.3%
2.7%
93.6%

1,388
14
20
18
37
1,299

3.5%
2.8%
3.1%
8.3%
82.4%

1,629
57
45
50
135
1,342

2.0%
5.4%
2.0%
7.5%
83.1%

78,549
1,607
4,236
1,554
5,881
65,271

3.0%
1.8%
1.4%
3.9%
90.0%

Race/Ethnicity is known for 71.6% of COVID-19 infections, 94.1% of hospitalizations, and 97.1% of deaths

COVID-19 CASES BY SEX (n= 108472)

53,124
 49.0%

55,348
 51.0%

Unknown 1,244

Sex Female Male

COVID-19 CASES BY AGE GROUP (n= 109649)
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Cumulative Infections Rate per 100,000 Persons

Data as of:  9/7/2021


